

City of Concord, New Hampshire

POLICE DEPARTMENT

35 Green Street • 03301-4299 (603) 225-8600 FAX (603) 225-8519 www.concordpolice.com

To: Honorable Mayor and City Council **From:** Steven R. Smagula – Deputy Chief

Re: Authorization to accept and appropriate funds from National Night Out

Date: 8/7/2024

Recommendation

It is recommended that City Council approve the acceptance and appropriation of the below-cited funds which have been collected during fundraising efforts on August 6, 2024 during the National Night Out event sponsored by the Concord Police Department.

	Amount	G/L Account
Gross Revenue	\$3,597.00	3DPD_MISC-0029-NNO-R_REVENUE
TOTAL	\$3,597.00	

Background

- 1. Funds are requested to be expended under the authority established pursuant to Resolution #8120, adopted December 10, 2007.
- 2. The purpose of these funds as stated above represent a gross amount related to fundraising efforts through the sales of food, water, snacks, soda, and a dunking booth.
- 3. Funds have already been received by the City.

Discussion

The Concord Police Department participated in a national community policing initiative called National Night Out. The National Night Out event model was developed as a crime prevention program that emphasizes building a positive partnership between the police and the community

During this event, the Police Department raised \$3,597.00 in US currency through the sales of food, water, snacks, soda, and a dunking booth.

These funds will be utilized by the Concord Police Department to provide additional funding for community policing events and engagements. It is recommended that the City Council accept and appropriate these funds.

Cc: City Manager

Deputy City Manager for Finance

City Clerk